1
CSM_K3FP_series_DS_E_9_1
Ultra-slim Signal Converter
K3FP Series
Complete Lineup of Ultra-slim, High-
performance Converters for Every
Application
• Ultra-slim 6.2-mm size.

■ Isolator
■ Optional Products
Model Number Structure
DC Current Isolator
1. Model
2. Input or output signal
Current input
I: 0 (4) to 20 mA DC
Current output
I: 0 (4) to 20 mA DC
DC Voltage Isolator
1. Model
2. Input or output signal
Voltage input
U: −10 (0) to 10 V DC
Voltage output
U: −10 (0) to 10 V DC
Ratings and Specifications
■ Ratings and Specifications
Name Model
DC Current Isolator K3FP-YV-I-I
DC Voltage Isolator K3FP-YV-U-U
Name Model
DIN rail bus connector K3FP-1
1 2
K3FP-YV-I-I
1 2
K3FP-YV-U-U
Item Model K3FP-YV-I-I K3FP-YV-U-U
Supply voltage 24 V DC
Allowable supply
voltage range
80% to 125% of rated supply voltage
Current consumption 20 mA DC max. 10 mA DC max.
Power consumption 450 mW max. 200 mW max.
Error ±0.1% FS max.
Temperature
coefficient
Maximum: 0.01%/°C max.,
Typical: 0.002%/°C max. (at 23°C)
Cut-off frequency 100 Hz
Response time
(10% to 90%)
3.5 ms max.
Insulation resistance 10 MΩ min. between inputs, outputs, and
power supply (at 500 V DC)
Dielectric strength 1,500 V AC, 50 Hz, 1 min (between inputs,
outputs, and power supply)
Noise resistance Conforms to IEC 61000
Ambient operating
temperature
−20 to 65°C
Ambient storage
temperature
−40 to 85°C
Ambient operating
humidity
95% max. (with no condensation)
Ambient storage
humidity
95% max. (with no condensation)
Connection method Screw connections (M3)
Tightening torque 0.5 N·m
0
4
8
12
16
20
4 8 12 16 20
Input current (mA) Input voltage (V)
−10

■ Isolator
■ Optional Products
Model Number Structure
1. Model
2. Input signal
UI: 0 to 20 mA DC, 4 to 20 mA DC, 0 to 10 V DC, 2 to 10 V DC,
0 to 5 V DC, 1 to 5 V DC (selected by DIP switch setting)
3. Output signal
UI: 0 to 20 mA DC, 4 to 20 mA DC, 0 to 10 V DC, 2 to 10 V DC,
0 to 5 V DC, 1 to 5 V DC (selected by DIP switch setting)
Ratings and Specifications
■ Ratings and Specifications
Name Model
3-Way Signal Isolator K3FP-VS-UI-UI
Name Model
DIN rail bus connector K3FP-1
1 2 3
K3FP-VS-UI-UI
Supply voltage 24 V DC
Allowable supply
voltage range
80% to 125% of rated supply voltage
Current consumption 20 mA DC max.
Power consumption 450 mW max.
Error ±0.1% FS max.
Temperature
coefficient
0.01%/°C max. (at 23°C)
Cut-off frequency 100 Hz
Response time
(10% to 90%)
3.5 ms max.
Insulation resistance 10 MΩ min. between inputs, outputs, and
power supply (at 500 V DC)
Dielectric strength 1,500 V AC, 50 Hz, 1 min (between inputs,
outputs, and power supply)
Noise resistance Conforms to IEC 61000
Ambient operating
temperature
−20 to 65°C
Ambient storage
temperature
−40 to 85°C
Ambient operating
humidity
95% max. (with no condensation)
Ambient storage
humidity
95% max. (with no condensation)
Connection method Screw connections  (M3)
Tightening torque 0.5 N·m
Connecting
cable
Solid
wire
0.14 to 2.5 mm2
Stranded
wire
0.2 to 2.5 mm2
AWG 24 to 12
Wire
stripping
length
12 mm
Degree of protection IP20
Housing material PBT

■ Isolator
■ Optional Products
Model Number Structure
1. Model
2. Input signal
UI: 0 to 20 mA DC, 4 to 20 mA DC, 0 to 10 V DC, 1 to 5 V DC (select
using DIP switch)
3. Output signal
2I: 0 to 20 mA DC, 4 to 20 mA DC (select using DIP switch)
Ratings and Specifications
■ Ratings and Specifications
Name Model
Dual Output 3-Way Signal Isolator K3FP-VS-UI-2I
Name Model
DIN rail bus connector K3FP-1
1 2 3
K3FP-VS-UI-2I
Supply voltage 24 V DC
Allowable supply
voltage range
80% to 125% of rated supply voltage
Current consumption 30 mA DC max.
Power consumption 600 mW max.
Error ±0.2% FS max., Typ. ±0.1% FS max.
Temperature
coefficient
Maximum: 0.01%/°C max.,
Typical: 0.004%/°C max. (at 23°C)
Cut-off frequency 35 Hz
Response time
(10% to 90%)
10 ms max.
Insulation resistance 10 MΩ min. between inputs, outputs, and
power supply (at 500 V DC)
Dielectric strength 1,500 V AC, 50 Hz, 1 min (between inputs,
outputs, and power supply)
Noise resistance Conforms to IEC 61000
Ambient operating
temperature
−20 to 65°C
Ambient storage
temperature
−40 to 85°C
Ambient operating
humidity
95% max. (with no condensation)
Ambient storage
humidity
95% max. (with no condensation)
Connection method Screw connections (M3)
Tightening torque 0.5 N·m
Connecting
cable
Solid
wire
0.14 to 2.5 mm2
Stranded
wire
0.2 to 2.5 mm2
AWG 24 to 12
Wire
stripping
length
12 mm
Degree of protection IP20
Housing material PBT

■ Thermocouple Transducer
■ Optional Products
Model Number Structure
1. Model
Type J and K Thermocouples
(Conforms to IEC 60584-1)
2. Output signal
UI: 0 to 20 mA DC, 4 to 20 mA DC,
20 to 0 mA DC, 20 to 4 mA DC,
0 to 5 V DC, 1 to 5 V DC,
0 to 10 V DC, 10 to 0 V DC
(selected by DIP switch setting)
Ratings and Specifications
■ Ratings and Specifications
Note: 1. Example: Error for a Setting of −30 to 120°C
0.1 × (600/150)= 0.4%, 150°C × 0.4% = 0.6°C
* Here, the "standard error measurement range overall" is
for −150°C to 1,350°C.
2. K is the abbreviation for Kelvin, the unit for absolute
temperature.
Name Model
Thermocouple Transducer K3FP-TS-UI
Name Model
DIN rail bus connector K3FP-1
1 2
K3FP-TS-UI
Supply voltage 12 to 24 V DC
Allowable supply voltage range 80% to 125% of rated supply voltage
Current consumption Less than 27 mA DC
Power consumption 700 mW max.
Error (See note.) At maximum measurement span:
0.2% FS max.
Within set measurement span:
0.1 × (600 K / set measurement span [K])% FS
Temperature coefficient 0.01%/°C max. (at 23°C)
Cold junction compensation error 3 K
Response time (0% to 99%) Approx. 400 ms
Insulation resistance 10 MW min. between inputs, outputs, and
power supply (at 500 V DC)
Dielectric strength 1,500 V AC, 50 Hz, 1 min (between inputs,
outputs, and power supply)
Noise resistance Conforms to IEC 61000
Ambient operating temperature −20 to 65°C
Ambient storage temperature −40 to 85°C
Ambient operating humidity 95% max. (with no condensation)
Ambient storage humidity 95% max. (with no condensation)
Connection method Screw connections (M3)
Tightening torque 0.5 N·m
Con-
necting
cable
Solid wire 0.14 to 2.5 mm2
Stranded wire 0.2 to 2.5 mm2
AWG 24 to 12
Wire stripping length 12 mm
Degree of protection IP20
Housing material PBT
Weight 54 g
Safety standards UL 508
EMC EMI:
Radiated EMI: EN 55011
EMS:
ESD immunity: EN 61000-4-2
Rated electromagnetic field immunity:
EN 61000-4-3
Burst immunity: EN 61000-4-4
Surge immunity: EN 61000-4-5
Conducted disturbance immunity:
EN 61000-4-6
K3FP-TS-UI
15

■ RTD Transducer
■ Optional Products
Model Number Structure
1. Model
PT100 platinum resistance thermometer (conforms to IEC 60751)
(selected by DIP switch setting)
2. Output Signal
UI: 0 to 20 mA DC, 4 to 20 mA DC,
20 to 0 mA DC, 20 to 4 mA DC,
0 to 5 V DC, 1 to 5 V DC,
0 to 10 V DC, 10 to 0 V DC
(selected by DIP switch setting)
Ratings and Specifications
■ Ratings and Specifications
Note: Example: Error for a Setting of −30 to 100°C
(100/130) + 0.1 = 0.76 + 0.1 = 0.869%, 130°C × 0.87% =
1.13°C
* Here, the "standard error measurement range overall" is for
−150°C to 850°C.
Name Model
RTD Transducer K3FP-RS-UI
Name Model
DIN rail bus connector K3FP-1
1 2
K3FP-RS-UI
Supply voltage 24 VDC
Allowable supply voltage range 80% to 125% of rated supply voltage
Current consumption 25 mA DC max. (at 24 V DC)
Power consumption 500 mW max.
Error (See note.) Within set measurement range: ((100 K/set
measurement range [K]) + 0.1)%
(Standard error measurement range
overall: ±0.2% FS max.)
Temperature coefficient Max. 0.02%/°C max. (at 23°)
Response time (0% to 99%) 160 ms max.
Insulation resistance 10 MW min. between inputs, outputs, and
power supply (at 500 V DC)
Dielectric strength 1,500 V AC, 50 Hz, 1 min (between inputs,
outputs, and power supply)
Noise resistance Conforms to IEC 61000
Ambient operating temperature −20 to 65°C
Ambient storage temperature −40 to 85°C
Ambient operating humidity 95% max. (with no condensation)
Ambient storage humidity 95% max. (with no condensation)
Connection method Screw connections (M3)
Tightening torque 0.5 N·m
Con-
necting
cable
Solid wire 0.14 to 2.5 mm2
Stranded wire 0.2 to 2.5 mm2
AWG 24 to 12
Wire stripping length 12 mm
Degree of protection IP20
Housing material PBT
Weight 54 g
Safety standards UL 508
EMC EMI:
Radiated EMI: EN 55011
EMS:
ESD immunity: EN 61000-4-2
Rated electromagnetic field immunity:
EN 61000-4-3
Burst immunity: EN 61000-4-4
Surge immunity: EN 61000-4-5
Conducted disturbance immunity:
EN 61000-4-6
K3FP-RS-UI
20